

(Texas) Third Street From County Road 4A to Walnut Street Length: 655 Feet or 0.12 Mile(s) Width: 10 Feet (Approx. 790 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: ODOT Spec 441					Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	40	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 84.00
2	203	6	C.Y.	Excavation (Approx. 5" deep) for new 35' radius on NW Quadrant of Intersection of Third Street and Walnut Street (35' Radius will be staked out)	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00
3	254	1,000	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (Approx. 6.5" Deep). Price includes removal of cuttings. (Area will be marked in white paint)	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 17,500.00
4	301	22	C.Y.	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face). To be applied to the pavement planing and excavation areas	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00
5	441	5	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (448) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches (To be applied to the pavement planing area)	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 1,465.00
6	441	36	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (448) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches over entire roadway area	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 10,548.00
7	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (90 L.F.)	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
10	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00
Third Street Total					\$	25,000.00	\$	41,682.00

(Washington Township) Road 1 From Road T3 to a Quarter Mile North of Road U Length: 4050 Feet or 0.77 Mile(s) Width: 19 Feet (Approx. 8645 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: ODOT Spec 441 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side					Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
11	407	430	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 903.00
12	441	361	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (448) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 57,760.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 59,565.00
13	617	113	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 3 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,910.00
14	Spec.	4	EA	Formed Construction Joint (198 L.F.)	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
15	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
16	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
Road 1 Total					\$	72,000.00	\$	75,378.00

TOTAL OF ENTIRE BID	\$	97,000.00	\$	117,060.00
----------------------------	-----------	------------------	-----------	-------------------

Gerkens was awarded the Road 1 Project only for a total bid of \$75,378.00